FILE NO. 051284

RESOLUTION NO. 596-05

[Confirming the Appointment of Kimberly Brandon to the San Francisco Port Commission]

Resolution confirming the appointment of Kimberly Brandon to the San Francisco Port Commission, term ending May 1, 2009.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the appointment by the Mayor of the following designated person as a member of the San Francisco Port Commission, pursuant to Section 4.114 of the San Francisco Charter, for the term specified:

Kimberly Brandon, to serve the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending May 1, 2009.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051284

Date Passed:

Resolution confirming the appointment of Kimberly Brandon to the San Francisco Port Commission, term ending May 1, 2009.

August 2, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051284

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 2, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young dlerk of the Board ∕layor Gavin Newsom

AUG 1 2 2005

Date Approved